
Some network providers may have been added or removed from our network after this directory 

was printed. UnitedHealthcare does not guarantee that each provider is still accepting new 

members.

For more information, please contact Customer Service at:

MyUHC.com/CommunityPlan

Toll-free 1-844-368-6885, TTY 711
8 a.m.-8 p.m.: 7 Days Oct-Mar; M-F Apr-Sept

Provider

Directory 2025
UHC Dual Complete MI-S001 (PPO D-SNP)

Michigan

Alcona, Charlevoix and Clare counties

Y0066_240618_0257149_C This directory is current as of August 10, 2024.



This page is intentionally left blank.



Introduction

Y0066_240618_0257149_C

Your Plan 

Provider Directory
This directory provides a list of your plan’s network providers.

This directory is for the and service area listed on the cover. It is not a complete list of network 

providers available to you. You can search for a network provider and print a directory online. The 

online directory is updated daily and available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

For the most up-to-date information about the plan’s network 

providers that serve your area:

Visit MyUHC.com/CommunityPlan or call Customer Service toll-free at 1-844-368-6885, TTY 

711, 8 a.m.-8 p.m.: 7 Days Oct-Mar; M-F Apr-Sept.

 

This information is available for free in other languages. Please call our Customer Service number 

located on the cover.

Esta información esta disponible sin costo en otros idiomas. Llame a nuestro número de Servicio al 

Cliente que se encuentra en la portada.

We have free interpreter services to answer any questions you may have about our health or drug 

plan. To get an interpreter, call our Customer Service number located on the cover. Someone who 

speaks a language other than English can help you. This is a free service.

Contamos con servicios gratuitos de interpretación para responder cualquier pregunta que pudiera 

tener sobre nuestro plan de salud o de medicamentos. Para obtener un intérprete, llame a nuestro 

número de Servicio al Cliente que se encuentra en la portada. Una persona que habla un idioma 

que no sea español puede ayudarle. Este servicio es gratuito.

Providers are prohibited from discriminating against any member, with regard to quality of service 

or accessibility of services, on the basis of race, ethnicity, national origin, religion, sex, age, mental 

or physical disability or medical condition, sexual orientation, claims experience, medical history, 

evidence of insurability, disability, genetic information, or source of payment.

UnitedHealthcare does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or 

disability in health programs and activities. UnitedHealthcare provides free services to help you 

communicate with us such as letters in other languages, braille, large print, audio, or you can ask 

for an interpreter. Please contact our Customer Service number at 1-844-368-6885, for additional 

information.

The provider network may change at any time. You will receive notice when necessary.



Introduction

Introduction
This directory provides a list of the plan’s network providers. You may also receive services from 

out-of-network providers nationwide that participate in Medicare and accept the plan. You do not 

need a referral to see in or out-of-network providers for covered services. To get detailed 

information about your health care coverage, please see your Evidence of Coverage.

What is a primary care provider?
A primary care provider (PCP) is the health care professional who provides most of your care. The 

term PCP will be used throughout this directory.

Your PCP can help you:

· Make smart lifestyle choices to help improve and maintain your health

· Get preventive care and health screenings 

· Better understand your medical conditions

· Coordinate any specialist care to help avoid duplicate and expensive tests 

· Manage your prescriptions and identify possible harmful interactions

Select a primary care provider
To make sure you get the care you need, choose one of our network providers to be your primary 

care provider (PCP). However, you’re not limited to this PCP for all your primary care.

If you choose a PCP who is not taking new patients, we may assign you to a different PCP. If this 

happens, you can switch to another PCP who is accepting new patients.

Your PCP plays an important role in your health care, and we want you to be comfortable with the 

provider you choose. If you want to switch providers, call Customer Service toll-free at 

1-844-368-6885, 8 a.m.-8 p.m.: 7 Days Oct-Mar; M-F Apr-Sept, TTY 711.

The difference between in-network and out-of-network providers
Network providers are providers that your plan works with to give you care. If you use a network 

provider, your out-of-pocket costs, which are costs paid by you, may be lower. Out-of-network 

providers are providers that we currently do not work with, so your out-of-pocket costs may be 

higher.

The network providers listed in this directory have agreed to provide you with your health care 

coverage. You can see a network specialist or other network provider without getting a referral. You 

may also get covered services from out-of-network providers. Check your Evidence of Coverage to 

see which services may be covered out-of-network.

If I need emergency or urgent care
A medical emergency is when you believe that you have symptoms that require immediate 

medical care to prevent death, loss of a limb or loss of function of a limb. The medical symptoms 

may be an illness, injury, severe pain or a medical condition that is quickly getting worse.

If you have a medical emergency, get help as quickly as possible. Call 911 or go to the nearest 

emergency room or hospital. Emergency care can always be obtained in or out of the service area 



Introduction

from the nearest available provider. Emergency services are also covered whether a provider is in 

our network or not. You or someone else should call and tell us about your emergency care, usually 

within 48 hours.

Urgently needed services are for non-emergencies, unforeseen medical illnesses, injuries or 

conditions that require immediate medical care. When out of the service area, urgent care may be 

obtained from the first available provider whether the provider is in our network or not. In addition, 

when out of the service area, you can get dialysis treatment from any qualified dialysis provider.

Out-of-network/non-contracted providers are under no obligation to treat plan members, except in 

emergency situations. Please call Customer Service or see your Evidence of Coverage for more 

information, including the cost-sharing that applies to out-of-network services.

If you get a bill
There may be times when you get a bill from a provider for the full cost of medical care you have 

received. If you get a bill, contact us. In many cases, you should send this bill to us instead of 

paying it. We will look at the bill and decide whether the services should be covered. If we decide 

they should be covered, we will pay the provider directly.  Please see your Evidence of Coverage 

for more information.

If you’re on Medicare and Medicaid
If you’re a Qualified Medicare Beneficiary (QMB), your doctor may not bill you for deductibles, 

copays or coinsurance for Medicare-covered services, except for Part D prescription drug copays.  

Please show your UnitedHealthcare UCard® and your state-issued Medicaid member ID card when 

you see the doctor or use other plan services. This will help ensure you’re billed for the correct 

amount.

Telehealth (Virtual Visits)
Telehealth, also known as virtual visits, is covered under your benefit plan. You can access 

telehealth services from any network provider that offers virtual care. Telehealth services may 

include primary care, specialist and other health care professionals, urgent care and/or behavioral 

health care. Not all network providers offer virtual care and those that do may not offer it for all 

services indicated. Not all medical conditions can be treated through telehealth. Your provider may 

tell you that you need to see an in-person doctor for treatment. To access your telehealth benefits, 

ask your local network provider if they offer virtual care or look for the telehealth indicator listed 

next to a provider’s name within this directory. You can also visit Amwell at patients.amwell.com 

from anywhere in the U.S. to initiate a virtual visit at any time.

Accessing your behavioral health benefits
To access your behavioral health benefits, please call the toll-free Customer Service number on the 

cover of this directory. When you call, a representative will check your eligibility and get basic 

information about you and your situation. If you prefer, your PCP may call and arrange a referral for 

you. Your personal information will be kept strictly confidential.



Introduction

Organ transplant services
Your plan has a network of facilities that perform organ transplants (including heart, lung, liver, 

intestine, kidney, bone marrow and/or pancreas). Solid organ transplants must be performed at a 

facility that is currently Medicare-approved for your specific type of transplant. The plan’s hospital 

network for organ transplant services is different than the network shown in the Hospitals section 

of this provider directory. Some hospitals in the plan’s network for other medical services are not in 

the plan’s network for transplant services. The complete list of Medicare-approved facilities in your 

plan’s network may change throughout the year. For information on network facilities for transplant 

services, please call Customer Service toll-free at 1-844-368-6885, TTY 711 or refer to the 

transplant vendor website information listed in the National Vendors section of this provider 

directory.

Wait times for primary care and behavioral health
UnitedHealthcare must provide you with access to primary care and behavioral health services 

within the following time frames:

· Immediately for urgently needed services or an emergency

· Within seven (7) days for services that are not an emergency or urgently needed, but you 

require medical attention

· Within thirty (30) days for routine and preventive care

What is the service area for your plan?
The service area is listed below.

UHC Dual Complete MI-S001 (PPO D-SNP)

Michigan - Alcona, Allegan, Antrim, Arenac, Barry, Bay, Benzie, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Cass, 

Charlevoix, Clare, Crawford, Dickinson, Emmet, Genesee, Gladwin, Gogebic, Grand Traverse, 

Gratiot, Hillsdale, Huron, Iosco, Iron, Jackson, Kalamazoo, Kalkaska, Kent, Lake, Lapeer, Leelanau, 

Livingston, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, Midland, Missaukee, Monroe, Montcalm, Muskegon, 

Newaygo, Oakland, Oceana, Ogemaw, Ontonagon, Osceola, Oscoda, Otsego, Ottawa, 

Roscommon, Saginaw, Sanilac, Shiawassee, St. Joseph, Tuscola, Van Buren, Washtenaw, Wayne, 

and Wexford counties
 
 

How do you find network providers that serve your area?
Network providers that serve your area are listed in the following sections of this directory. To find a 

provider using this directory, turn to the Table of Contents on the next page and see where each 

section begins. Go to the section of the type of provider you are looking for. Once you are in that 

section, locate the city you live in. Under each city you will find a list of providers in alphabetical 

order.

You may have more providers to choose from if the service area shown above is larger than the 

service area shown on the front of this directory. To see if a specific provider is in our network, 

please call toll-free 1-844-368-6885, TTY 711, 8 a.m.-8 p.m.: 7 Days Oct-Mar; M-F Apr-Sept. You 

can also search for network provider online at MyUHC.com/CommunityPlan, which is updated 

daily and available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.



Introduction

If you have questions about your plan or need help in finding a PCP, please call Customer Service 

toll-free at 1-844-368-6885, TTY 711 or visit MyUHC.com/CommunityPlan.



This page is intentionally left blank.



National Vendors............................................................................................................................................................................. 3

Primary Care Providers............................................................................................................................................................ 17

Specialists.........................................................................................................................................................................................21

Skilled Nursing Facilities..........................................................................................................................................................37

Hospitals............................................................................................................................................................................................39

Urgent Care/Surgicenters...................................................................................................................................................... 41

Ancillary..............................................................................................................................................................................................43

Dental.................................................................................................................................................................................................. 49

Vision................................................................................................................................................................................................... 53

Areas of Expertise........................................................................................................................................................................55

Index of Providers........................................................................................................................................................................57

1

Table of Contents  



2

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



National Vendors The following national vendors are available to provide services to
UnitedHealthcare customers throughout the United States regardless of where you receive the
services.

Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

Ambualtory Infusion Suites and Home Infusion - Ambulatory Infusion Suite/Home Infusion

Oso Home Care, Inc. 1-949-660-7126 www.osohomecare.com

Ambulatory Infusion Suites - Ambulatory Infusion Suites

AleraCare 602-334-1232 www.aleracare.com

Carepoint Infusion Center 216-755-4044 www.carepointinfusion.com

Flomed Infusion Services 561-559-9800 www.flomedinfusion.com

Metro Infusion Centers 877-448-3627 https://metroinfusioncenter.com/

MPP Infusion Centers 855-242-8134 www.mppinfusion.com

Palmetto Infusion Services 615-367-1444 https://www.palmettoinfusion.com/

Cardiac Diagnostic - Cardiac Monitoring Services

Boston Scientific Cardiac
Diagnostic Services (fka
Preventice)

1-888-747-1442 http://www.preventicesolutions.com

iRhythm Technologies 1-888-693-2401 www.irhythmtech.com

ReactDx (Medicomp) 877-996-5553 https://www.reactdx.com/

Cardiac Diagnostic - Cardiac Monitoring Services & Home INR Monitor/test strips

CardioNet 1-888-312-2328 https://www.gobio.com/brand/cardion
et.com

Convenience Care Clinic

MinuteClinic 1-866-389-ASAP (2727) www.minuteclinic.com

The Little Clinic 1-877-852-2677 http://www.thelittleclinic.com

Walgreens Healthcare Clinic 1-866-825-3227 www.walgreens.com

Walmart Stores 1-972-635-2186 http://www.walmart.com

Diagnostic Treatment Center - Diagnostic Treatment Center

Neurotech, LLC 866-374-7648 https://www.neurotecheeg.com

Dialysis

American Renal Associates
Inc. (ARA)

1-877-997-3625 www.americanrenal.com

DaVita 1-866-475-7757 ext. 253706 www.davita.com

DCI See website www.dciinc.org

Home Dialysis Services LLC 1-815-741-6830 www.dccdialysis.com

US Renal Care 800-550-9664 https://www.usrenalcare.com/

3



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

DME - AED - wearable defibrillator

ZOLL Services 1-800-543-3267 www.zoll.com

DME - Ambulatory Infusion Pumps

InfuSystem Inc 1-800-962-9656 www.infusystem.com

DME - Bone Growth Stimulator

Bioventus 1-800-396-4325 www.bioventusglobal.com

DJO 1-800-321-9549 www.djortho.com

EBI 1-800-526-2579 www.biomet.com

Orthofix 1-800-535-4492 www.orthofix.com

DME - Breast pump purchase

Acelleron Medical Products 877-932-6327 https://acelleron.com/breast-
pumps/united-healthcare

Aeroflow Healthcare 844-867-9890 https://aeroflowbreastpumps.com

Edgepark Medical Supplies 1-888-394-5375 www.edgepark.com

DME - Breast Pumps & Supplies

Pumping Essentials 866-688-4203 https://pumpingessentials.com/

DME - Cochlear Implant Replacement Parts

Cochlear Americas 1-800-483-3123 Cochlearamericas.com

DME - Commercial and Medicare only DME and Mail Order services available.

Synapse Health 1-888-336-9363 https://www.synapsehealth.com

DME - Continuous Glucose Monitoring (CGM) Continuous Glucose Monitoring Supplies Glucose
Meters Diabetic Pump Supplies

North Coast Medical Supply
d/b/a/ Advanced Diabetes
Supply

1-866-422-4866 https://www.northcoastmed.com/

DME - CPM/Continuous Passive Motion

Otto Bock Healthcare 1-800-328-4058 www.ottobockus.com

DME - CPM/continuous passive motion, Thermocomp, TENS

Kinex Medical Company 1-800-845-6364 www.kinexmedical.com

DME - Diabetic insulin pump and pump supplies

Minimed/Medtronic 1-800-646-4633 http://www.medtronicdiabetes.com/ho
me

DME - DME

Accurate Healthcare 866-543-6422 https://accuratehealthcare.com/

4



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

BioTAB 877-246-8220 https://biotabhealthcare.com/

Tandem Diabetes Care 877-801-6901 https://www.tandemdiabetes.com/

DME - DME - - Ultraviolet (UV) Light Therapy

National Biological
Corporation

216-831-0600 https://www.natbiocorp.com/

DME - DME - Complex Rehabilitation Hospital Beds

Ethos Therapy Solutions 1-888-861-8612 https://ethosoutcomes.com/

DME - DME - Custom/Complex Power Wheelchairs

Rehab Medical 877-813-0205 https://www.rehabmedical.com/locatio
ns

DME - DME - Mail Order Supplies: ostomy, urological supplies

180 Medical, Inc (877) 688-2729 http://www.180medical.com/

DME - DME - Ostomy and urinary catheters

Comfort Medical 1-800-719-1663 www.comfortmedical.com

DME - DME - Wearable Cardiac Defibrillator Vest

Kestra Medical 833-692-7787 https://kestramedical.com

DME - DME Ostomy Supplies Urinary Catheters Mastectomy Prostheses and Bras (NO diabetic
supplies)

Liberator Medical Supply 1-888-244-0789 https://www.liberatormedical.com/

DME - DME- Oxygen

Inogen 877-466-4364 https://www.inogen.com

DME - DME-Standard DME (beds, walkers, wheelchairs) CPAP, oxygen, respiratory

PHM Logistics (844) 784-7846 https://www.quipthomemedical.com

DME - Dynamic Splinting; Bracing & Orthotics

Dynasplint Systems 1-800-638-6771 www.dynasplint.com

DME - Enteral

Aveanna Healthcare Medical
Solutions

713-956-5288 www.aveanna.com

DME - Mail order disposable medical supplies including Medicare-covered diabetic supplies (blood
glucose monitors, test strips and lancets)

Byram Healthcare 1-877-902-9726 www.byramhealthcare.com

DME - Mobility products - custom/complex power wheelchairs and seating systems

Numotion 1-888-232-1333 https://www.numotion.com/locations

5



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

DME - Mobility products   custom/complex power wheelchairs and seating systems

National Seating & Mobility See website https://www.nsm-seating.com

DME - Negative pressure wound pump and wound care surfaces

KCI USA 1-800-275-4524 https://www.acelity.com/about-kci

DME - Orthotics and Prosthetics

Dia-Foot 877-405-3668 www.dia-foot.com

Linkia Orthotics &
Prosthetics

1-877-754-6542 www.linkia.com

Medical Center O&P 844-626-7767 https://mcopro.com/

SRT Prosthetics & Orthotics 419-633-3961 https://www.ossur.com

DME - Pnuematic Compression Devices

Tactile Technology Systems 1-866-435-3948 www.tactilemedical.com

DME - POV and Power wheelchairs

Hoveround Corporation 1-888-225-1547 https://www.hoveround.com

DME - Provox voice prosthesis; laryngectomy supplies

Atos Medical 800-217-0025 https://www.atosmedical.com/

DME - Respiratory high frequency chest compression oscillation system (vest)

Advanced Respiratory 1-800-426-4224 https://respiratorycare.hill-rom.com/

Electromed 1-800-462-1045 www.smartvest.com

RespirTech 1-800-793-1261 www.respirtech.com

DME - Speech generating device

Prentke Romich 1-800-268-5224 www.prentrom.com

Tobii Dynavox Systems 1-866-396-2869 http://www.tobiidynavox.com/

DME - Speech Generating Devices

AbleNet Inc 651-414-6539 https://www.quicktalkerfreestyle.com

Talk To Me Technologies 1-877-392-2299 https://www.talktometechnologies.co
m

DME - Standard DME (beds, walkers, wheelchairs) cpap, enteral, home PT/INR, negative pressure
wound care, oxygen, respiratory

Lincare - may be known
locally by a different name;
refer to website

See website www.lincare.com

DME - Standard DME (beds, walkers, wheelchairs) cpap, enteral, negative pressure wound care,
oxygen, respiratory

Apria Healthcare LLC 1-800-277-4288 www.apria.com

6



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

DME - Standard DME (beds, walkers, wheelchairs) cpap, enteral, oxygen, respiratory

Rotech Healthcare - may be
known locally by a different
name; refer to website

See website www.rotech.com

DME - Wound care supplies for residents of nursing home

Wound Care Concepts 800-840-9041 https://www.gentell.com/

DME - Wound care supplies for residents of nursing homes

Gordian Medical, Inc 1-800-568-5514 www.amtwoundcare.com

Hearing Aid Services - Hearing aid services / hearing testing, evaluation, hearing aid selection and
fitting

UnitedHealthcare Hearing 1-855-523-9355 TTY 711 www.uhchearing.com

Home Health

Bayada Home Health Care 1-800-305-3000 / 1-888-422-
9232

www.bayada.com

Maxim Health Care Services www.maximhomecare.com

PSA Healthcare 1-770-441-1580 http://www.aveanna.com

Home Health - Home Health

Encompass Health Home
Health

See Website www.encompasshealth.com

HCA (Previously Brookdale,
ARC Therapy Services,
InnovSeniorCare)

See website http://www.brookdaleliving.com/Innov
ative-senior-care

Heartland Home Health &
Hospice Services

1-800-736-4427 / 1-419-252-
5500

www.hcr-manorcare.com or
www.heartlandhomehealth.com

LHC Group 866.542.4768 https://www.lhcgroup.com

Home Infusion

Basic Home Infusion 1-888-822-7428 www.basichomeinfusion.com

Home Infusion - Ambulatory Infusion Suite/Home Infusion

Nextron Infusion Services 800-477-7375 https://www.nextronmed.com

Home Infusion - Home Infusion

Advanced InfusionCare 800.482.8466 https://www.aiscaregroup.com

InfuCare Rx Inc (877) 828-3940 http://infucarerx.com

Patient Care Infusion 480-246-3950 www.patientcareinfusion.com

PromptCare Home Infusion 1-877-776-6782 www.promptcare.com

TwelveStone Medical 844-893-0012 https://www.12stonehealth.com/

7



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

Home Infusion - Women’s health - high risk OB / prenatal care

Optum Women's and
Children's Health

1-800-950-3963 www.Optum.com

Home Infusion and Ambulatory Infusion Suite - Home Infusion

Santa Barbara Specialty
Pharmacy

805-770-2061 www.santarx.com

Home Infusion and Specialty Pharmacy - Home Infusion, Infusion Suites, and Specialty Pharmacy

ContinuumRX 800-665-2850 https://www.continuumrx.com/

Vital Care Infusion Services 601-482-7420 www.vitalcare.com

Home Infusion and Specialty Pharmacy - Home Infusion, Specialty Pharmacy

KabaFusion Holdings, LLC See Website https://www.kabafusion.com

Home Sleep Testing

Virtuox 1-877-337-7111 www.virtuox.net

Home Sleep Testing - Home Sleep Testing

ReactDx (Bioserenity) 877-996-5553 http://www.reactdx.com

Hospice - Home and inpatient

AseraCare Hospice See website www.aseracare.com

Hospice - Hospice

LHC Group 866.542.4768 https://www.lhcgroup.com

IDTF - Cardiac Monitoring

BardyDx (844) 777-9283 https://www.bardydx.com/

Vital Connect (800) 219-3000 https://vitalconnect.com/

ZOLL Laboratory Services (888) 592-3798 https://cardiacdiagnostics.zoll.com/

IDTF - Home PT/INR

Alere Home Monitoring 1-877-262-4669 www.ptinr.com/

IDTF - Outpatient Diagnostic or Treatment Center

Stratus 469-995-8416 www.stratusneuro.com

Laboratory

Nationwide Laboratory
Services

888-377-3522 https://innovativegx.com/

Laboratory - Anatomic pathology - including dermatopathology

BAKOTIC PATHOLOGY
ASSOCIATES

1-877-376-7284 www.bakocts.com

8



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

Laboratory - Anatomic pathology - including dermatopathology, gastroenterology, genitourinary,
hematology and gynecological pathology

AmeriPath* www.ameripath.com

Laboratory - Clinical

Tribal Diagnostics 1-844-214-7275 www.tribaldiagnostics.com

Laboratory - Clinical, pathology and genetic testing

ARUP Laboratories 1-800-522-2787 www.aruplab.com

BioReference Health* 1-800-229-5227 www.bioreference.com

Laboratory Corporation of
America*

1-888-522-2677 (1-888-
LABCORP)

www.labcorp.com

Lineagen, Inc 1-801-931-6200 https://www.learn.lineagen.com

Mayo Clinic Laboratories 800-533-1710 http://www.mayocliniclabs.com

Quest Diagnostics
Incorporated*

See website www.questdiagnostics.com

Laboratory - Genetic testing

Ambry Genetics 1-866-262-7943 www.ambrygen.com

GeneDx 1-301-519-2100 www.genedx.com

Natera 1-650-249-9090 www.natera.com

Laboratory - Genetic testing (OncotypeDx)

Genomic Health 1-888-662-6897 (1-888-
ONCOTYPE)

www.genomichealth.com

Laboratory - Laboratory - Anatomic pathology - including dermatopathology, gastroenterology,
genitourinary, hematology and gynecological pathology

Poplar Healthcare 1-888-244-7284 www.poplarhealthcare.com

Laboratory - Laboratory - Clinical

Precision Diagnostics 1-800-635-6901 www.precisiondxlab.com

Laboratory - Laboratory - Genetic testing

Eurofins Diatherix
Laboratories (NTD Lab)

www.eurofins.com

Myriad Genetic Laboratories 1-800-469-7423 www.myriad.com

NeoGenomics Laboratories 1-866-776-5907 www.neogenomics.com

Laboratory - Laboratory - Genetic testing (Afirma)

Veracyte 1-888-9AFIRMA www.veracyte.com

Laboratory - Laboratory - Genetic testing (Cologuard)

Exact Sciences Laboratories 1-844-870-8870 www.cologuardtest.com

9



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

Laboratory - Laboratory - Genetic testing (immunoSeq)

Adaptive Biotechnologies (855) 466-8667 https://www.adaptivebiotech.com

Laboratory - Laboratory - Genetic testing (MammaPrint)

Agendia 1-888-321-2732 www.agendia.com

Laboratory - Laboratory - Genetic testing (Thyroseq)

CBLPath 1-877-225-7284 www.cblpath.com

Laboratory - Specialty genetic testing

Invitae Corporation* 1-800-436-3037 www.invitae.com

Laboratory - Therapeutic medication monitoring, drug testing

Aegis Sciences 1-800-533-7052 www.aegislabs.com

Millennium Health* 1-877-451-3534 www.milleniumlaboratories.com

Other Specialty Services - Optical services - medical benefits only

Shopko Eyecare 1-800-791-7333 www.shopko-optical.com

Other Specialty Services - Urgent care services

Concentra Health Services See website www.concentra.com

Specialty Pharmacy

AllianceRx Walgreens Prime 1-888-282-5166 www.walgreenshealth.com

Optum Pharmacy formerly
BriovaRx Specialty
Pharmacy; including Avella -
Tampa

1-866-218-7398 https://specialty.optumrx.com/

Orsini Pharmaceutical
Services

1-800-672-0869 www.orsinihealthcare.com

Specialty Pharmacy - Ambulatory Infusion Suites

IVX Health 1-800-746-8147 https://www.ivxhealth.com

Specialty Pharmacy - Behavioral Health

Genoa Healthcare 1-800-519-1139 www.genoahealthcare.com

Specialty Pharmacy - Carticel, Elylyso and Prolastin

Eversana 1-866-336-1336 www.dohmen.com

Specialty Pharmacy - Infertility

Freedom Fertility Pharmacy 1-800-660-4283 www.freedomfertility.com

Specialty Pharmacy - Limited Distribution Specialty Drugs

Biologics 1-800-856-1984 www.biologicsinc.com

Caremark 1-800-237-2767 www.cvsspecialty.com

10



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

Specialty Pharmacy - Specialty Pharmacy

AnovoRx 844-288-5007 https://www.anovorx.com

Optum Frontier Therapies 1-855-768-9727 https://frontiertherapies.optum.com

Specialty Pharmacy - Triptodur

PantheRx Specialty
Pharmacy

1-855-726-8479 www.pantherspecialty.com

Specialty Pharmacy and Ambulatory Infusion Suites - Specialty Pharmacy and Ambulatory Infusion
Suites

Kroger Infusion and
Pharmacy

855.802.3230 or
866.202.9552

https://krogerspecialtypharmacy.com/

Specialty Pharmacy and Home Infusion - Home Infusion, Infusion Suites, and Specialty Pharmacy

Amerita 800-477-7375 https://www.ameritaiv.com/

Specialty Pharmacy and Home Infusion - Limited Distribution Drugs - Zolgensma, Luxturna

Accredo 1-800-803-2523 www.accredo.com

Specialty Pharmacy and Home Infusion - Specialty Pharmacy and Home Infusion

Amber Specialty Pharmacy 888-370-1724 www.amberpharmacy.com

Red River Pharmacy 903-792-2753 www.redriverrx.com

Specialty Pharmacy and Home Infusion - Specialty Pharmacy, Home Infusion

Soleo Health 833.765.3648 www.soleohealth.com

Specialty Pharmacy, Ambulatory Infusion Suites and Home Infusion - Limited Distribution Drugs

Option Care 1-866-827-8203 https://optioncarehealth.com

Specialty Pharmacy, Ambulatory Infusion Suties and Home Infusion - Home Infusion Services &
Specialty Pharmacy – LDD Drugs

Optum Infusion Services
formerly BriovaRx Infusion
Services

1-877-306-4036 https://specialty.optumrx.com/infusion

Transplant

Transplant Services https://www.myoptumhealthcomplexm
edical.com/gateway/public/transplants
/transplantLinks.jsp

Transportation - Air Ambulance

Global Medical Response 800-424-7060 http://www.globalmedicalresponse.co
m

Transportation - Fixed-Wing Air Ambulance

Medway Air Ambulance 1-800-233-0655 https://medwayair.com/

11



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

Urgent Care - In-Home Urgent Care

Dispatch Health 1-888-908-0553 www.dispatchhealth.com

Urgent Care - Urgent care services

MedExpress Urgent Care See website www.medexpress.com

Vaccine Program - Available at Retail Pharmacy or Worksite Clinic

The Kroger Company See website https://www.harristeeter.com/health/p
harmacy

Vaccine Program - Vaccine Services - Influenza Shingles, Tdap, Varicella, TDAP (age 11 and up)
Available at Retail Pharmacy or Worksite Clinic

New Albertson 1-877-276-9637 http://www.acmemarkets.com/pharma
cy/immunizations

Safeway, Inc. (d/b/a
Safeway, Carrs, Pak'N Save,
Pavilions, Randalls, Tom
Thumb, Vons)

1-877-723-3929 http://www.safeway.com/shopstores/p
harmacy

Vaccine Program - Vaccine Services - Influenza, Pneumonia, Shingles, Tdap, Meningitis, Hepatitis
A/B, HPV, MMR, MMRV, Varicella, TDAP (age 11 and up) Available at Retail Pharmacy

Meijer Pharmacy 1-877-363-4537 http://www.meijer.com/pharmacy

Vaccine Program - Vaccine Services - Influenza, Pneumonia, Shingles, Tdap, Meningitis, Hepatitis
A/B, HPV, MMR, MMRV, Varicella, TDAP (age 11 and up) Available at Retail Pharmacy or Worksite
Clinic

HEB GROCERY COMPANY 1-210-938-8357 http://www.heb.com/pharmacy/servic
es/immunizations.jsp

Rite Aid Pharmacy 1-800-RITEAID / 1-800-748-
3243

www.riteaid.com

The Kroger Company See website https://www.kroger.com/health/clinic/
vaccinations

United Supermarkets (d/b/a
United Supermarket,
Albertsons Market, Amigos,
Market Street)

1-877-276-9637 www.unitedsupermarkets.com

Walmart Stores Inc. (d/b/a
Walmart and Sam’s Club)

See website www.walmart.com

Vaccine Program - Vaccine Services - Influenza, Pneumonia, Shingles, Tdap, Meningitis, Hepatitis
A/B, HPV, MMR, MMRV, Varicella, TDAP (age 3 and up) Available at Retail Pharmacy or Worksite
Clinic

Costco Vaccine 1-800-607-6861 https://www.costco.com/pharmacy/wa
rehouse-pickup

12



Provider(s) Phone Number WebSite

Vaccine Program - Vaccine Services -Influenza, Pneumonia, Shingles,Tdap, Meningitis,Hepatitis B,
HPV, TDAP (age 3 and up) Worksite Clinics and Retail locations

Walgreens Immunizations 1-800-925-4733 https://www.walgreens.com/pharmacy

DME - DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT is certain medical equipment that is ordered by your
doctor for use at home. DME includes but is not limited to: wheelchairs, crutches, hospital bed, IV
infusion pump, oxygen equipment, nebulizer, and walker.
HOME HEALTH/HOME INFUSION CARE can either be a licensed facility or medical personnel that
can provide health care services in the home. Services include but are not limited to nursing visits for
infusion services or wound care.
LABORATORY means diagnostic testing including routine blood and urine analysis, anatomic
pathology, surgical pathology, and specialty or esoteric services.
SPECIALTY PHARMACY PROVIDER provides specific drug products directly to customers or
physicians.
WOMEN'S HEALTH is limited to home uterine monitoring services.
* This lab is a member of UnitedHealthcare's Preferred Lab Network. The Preferred Lab Network
includes independent laboratories that have met high standards for quality, services, and
affordability. Your costs may be lower when you use this network.

13



14

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



15

  

This page is intentionally left blank.



16

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



Michigan

Alcona

Family Practice

* Kaatz, Ashley, DO8, F
Provider #007698984002
NPI #1134618689
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 724-5655
(989) 358-3762 Fax
Medical Group: Alcona Health
Center
* Macmaster, John, DO3,4,8, M
Provider #001591540001
NPI #1831135045
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 735-8658
(989) 356-8013 Fax
Hours: M-F 7:30AM-5:30PM
Medical Group: Alcona Health
Center
* Marshall, Thomas J, MD8, M
Provider #001591539001
NPI #1659308146
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 736-8157
(989) 358-3762 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Alcona Health
Center
Hospital Affiliations: Mymichigan
Medical Center-Alpena

General Practice

* Fitzgerald, Jacqueline M, DO8,
F

Provider #002595040002
NPI #1205862455
177 N Barlow Rd
Lincoln, MI 48742
(989) 358-3762
(989) 358-3763 Fax
Interpreter Language(s):
Interpretive Services
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Alcona Health
Center
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Mymichigan Medical Center-
Alpena

Internal Medicine

Rao, Raj, MD4,8, M
Provider #003796792001
NPI #1144526252
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 736-8157
(989) 358-3763 Fax
Interpreter Language(s):
Interpretive Services
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Alcona Health
Center

Charlevoix

Family Practice

* Donovan, Kelly R, DO8

Provider #006296005014
NPI #1215373451
14719 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-3840
(231) 547-5404 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Physician Clinic
of Charlevoix
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Medical Center, Kalkaska
Memorial Help Center
* Donovan, Kelly R, DO8

Provider #006296005015
NPI #1215373451
14734 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-6554
(231) 392-7332 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Physician Clinic
of Charlevoix
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Medical Center, Kalkaska
Memorial Help Center
* Edwards, Benjamin J, MD3,8,9,

M
Provider #006115648001
NPI #1548606916
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
(231) 547-8088 Fax
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital

17

 
Michigan - Charlevoix 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program.

  

Primary Care Providers 

 
Prim

ary C
are Providers



* Harmeling, Michael J, MD3,8,
M

Provider #001787406001
NPI #1194836502
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 547-4024
(231) 392-7329 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Boyne Area
Medical Center
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital, Saint Marys
Healthcare
* Loewen, Chris A, MD8, M
Provider #006115654001
NPI #1114368321
14734 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-6554
(231) 547-1179 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital
Sharapova, Darcie J, MD3,8, F
Provider #002962137005
NPI #1487800959
14734 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-6554
(231) 392-7332 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Physician Clinic
of Charlevoix
Hospital Affiliations: Ascension
Borgess Hospital, Borgess
Medical Center, Sacred Heart
Hospital, Charlevoix Area
Hospital

Wendling, Andrea L, MD3,8, F
Provider #001756626001
NPI #1992816334
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 547-4024
(231) 392-7329 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:30AM-5:00PM
E-mail: DLOOZE@MHC.NET
Medical Group: Boyne Area
Medical Center
Hospital Affiliations: Saint Marys
Healthcare, Charlevoix Area
Hospital
* Wise, Loren M, MD8, F
Provider #002464467001
NPI #1972573442
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 547-4024
(231) 392-7329 Fax
Medical Group: Boyne Area
Medical Center
Hospital Affiliations: Bronson
Methodist Hospital, Charlevoix
Area Hospital
* Young, Anna, MD8,9, F
Provider #001591425003
NPI #1376534495
14705 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-8521
(231) 547-8638 Fax
Hours: M-F 9:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix Area
Hospital/Prof Fees
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital

* Young, Anna, MD8,9, F
Provider #001591425004
NPI #1376534495
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
(231) 547-8088 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix Area
Hospital/Prof Fees
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital
* Young, Anna, MD8,9, F
Provider #001591425005
NPI #1376534495
14734 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2423
(231) 547-1179 Fax
Hours: M-F 9:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix Area
Hospital/Prof Fees
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital

Internal Medicine

Antonishen, Mark, MD4,8, M
Provider #001890449002
NPI #1518971654
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 582-5314
(231) 392-7329 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Boyne Area
Medical Center
Hospital Affiliations: Mclaren
Oakland, Charlevoix Area
Hospital

18

 
Michigan - Charlevoix 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program.

  

Primary Care Providers 



Ling, Thomas, MD3,4,8,9, M
Provider #002642514003
NPI #1528065034
14709 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-8823
(231) 547-8080 Fax
Medical Group: Charlevoix Area
Hospital/Prof Fees
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital
* Talsma, Jean C, DO3,4,8, F
Provider #006143844007
NPI #1144660200
2329 Center St Ste 1
Boyne Falls, MI 49713
(231) 545-4140
(833) 992-2439 Fax
Medical Group: Bear River
Primary Care
Hospital Affiliations: Saint Marys
Healthcare

Pediatrics

* Danziger, Phoebe D, MD3,8, F
Provider #007171400007
NPI #1669885125
14719 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-3840
(231) 392-7330 Fax
Medical Group: Clinic of
Charlevoix
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Healthcare Otsego Memorial
Hospital, University of Michigan
Health System, University of
Michigan Medical Center

* Tinney, Roderic E, MD3,4,8,9, M
Provider #001591427004
NPI #1538151212
14719 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-3840
(231) 547-8648 Fax
Hours: M-F 9:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Physician Clinic
of Charlevoix
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital

Clare

Family Practice

Beavers, Zachary J, MD8, M
Provider #008758254003
NPI #1932729290
602 Beech St Ste 1100
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
* Vanderbrook, Robert, MD8, M
Provider #002728570007
NPI #1336112937
301 E 4th St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-1991
(989) 607-2276 Fax
Hours: M-F 9:00AM-6:00PM
Medical Group: Robert
Vanderbrook

Internal Medicine

* Mienk, Douglas R, MD3,4,8,9, M
Provider #000198110009
NPI #1568480861
10785 S Grant Ave # 90
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 254-6427
(989) 386-8435 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mienk Douglas
R
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Mclaren Central
Michigan, Mymichigan Medical
Center Clare

19

 
Michigan - Clare 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program.

  

Primary Care Providers 

 
Prim

ary C
are Providers



20

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



Michigan

Alcona

Nurse Practitioner

Eby, Andrea, NP8, F
NPI #1891048187
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 736-9815
(989) 358-3763 Fax
Hours: M-F 9:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Alcona Citizens
For Health
* Ritchie, Kimberly R, NP8, F
NPI #1356765945
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 736-8157
(989) 358-3762 Fax
Hours: M 8:00AM-5:30PM
TU 7:30AM-5:30PM
W 8:00AM-5:00PM
TH 7:30AM-5:30PM
F 7:30AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Alcona Health
Center

Obstetrics and Gynecology

* McKenney, Anna, MD1,8, F
NPI #1497275770
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-5228
(989) 356-5238 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Urgent Care-Alpena
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Mymichigan Medical Center-
Alpena

Physician Assistant

Clarke, Shaun M, PA8, M
NPI #1639187230
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 736-8157
(989) 358-3762 Fax
Hours: M 8:00AM-5:30PM
TU 7:30AM-5:30PM
W 8:00AM-5:00PM
TH-F 7:30AM-5:30PM
E-mail:
EGODDARD@ALCONAHC.ORG
Medical Group: Alcona Health
Center

* Kruttlin, Kiann, PA8, F
NPI #1558398834
205 N State St Ste A
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 724-5655
(989) 358-3730 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Alcona Health
Center
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Mymichigan Medical Center-
Alpena
Whitscell, Brandon W, PA8, M
NPI #1932304862
177 N Barlow Rd
Lincoln, MI 48742
(989) 736-3020
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Alcona Citizens
For Health
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Mymichigan Medical Center-
Alpena, DLP Marquette General
Hospital

Charlevoix

Cardiovascular Disease

Dawson, Taylor, MD3,8

NPI #1396126595
14695 Park Ave Ste B
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2812
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Traverse Heart
and Vascular
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Medical Center

21

 
Michigan - Charlevoix 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your

behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 

 
Specialists



* Slocum, Nicklaus K, MD3,8

NPI #1295873388
14695 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 935-5800
(231) 935-5799 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Traverse Heart
and Vascular
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Medical Center

Chiropractic Medicine

McFadden, Brian P, DC8, M
NPI #1891720215
12900 Us Highway 31 N Ste 1
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-0995
(231) 237-0791 Fax
Hours: M-TH 9:00AM-6:00PM
F 8:00AM-6:00PM
Medical Group: Mcfadden
Chiropractic Clinic
Wilkin, Aaron D, DC8, M
NPI #1972790525
1302 Bridge St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 237-0665
(231) 237-0672 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-6:00PM
SA 9:00AM-11:30PM
Web Address:
WWW.LAKESHORECHIROMI.C
OM
Medical Group: Lakeshore
Chiropractic and Sports Rehab

Family Practice

* Brown, Melodie R, MD3,8,9, F
NPI #1659363299
14705 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-1308
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Physician Clinic
of Charlevoix
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital

Internal Medicine

Feihel, Dennis M, MD3,8, M
NPI #1437511805
1728 S Peninsula Rd
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-2286
Medical Group: Theoria Medical
Hospital Affiliations: Lenox Hill
Hospital
* Ochoa, Anthony B, MD8, M
NPI #1720060395
14695 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 935-5800
(231) 935-5799 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Traverse Heart
and Vascular
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Healthcare Otsego Memorial
Hospital, Munson Medical
Center

* Riddle, Andrew J, DO8, M
NPI #1215059670
14695 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2812
(231) 547-1179 Fax
Hours: M-F 9:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix Area
Hospital/Prof Fees
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Medical Center
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
(231) 547-8088 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix Area
Hospital/Prof Fees
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Medical Center

Nurse Practitioner

* Beigle, Marjorie, NP8, F
NPI #1164206637
14695 Park Ave Ste A
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 487-2270
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital

22

 
Michigan - Charlevoix 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your
behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 



* Cross, Spencer, NP8, M
NPI #1699268805
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 489-8151
(231) 668-7794 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Great Lakes Ear
Nose Throat
Hospital Affiliations: Mclaren
Central Michigan, Mclaren Flint
* Herringa, Kellie A, NON8, F
NPI #1013387000
2329 Center St Ste 1
Boyne Falls, MI 49713
(231) 758-2618
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Bear River
Primary Care
Hospital Affiliations: Covenant
Medical Center, Mclaren Bay
Region

* Llewellyn, Karie L, NP8, F
NPI #1942763164
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
(231) 547-8088 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix Area
Hospital/Prof Fees
Hospital Affiliations: Corewell
Health Beaumont Troy Hospital,
Corewell Health Dearborn
Hospital, Corewell Health Taylor
Hospital, Corewell Health
William Beaumont Univers,
Corewell Health Wayne Hospital,
Corewell Health Grosse Pointe
Hospital, Corewell Health
Trenton Hospital, Corewell
Health Farmington Hills Hospital
* Mason, Kaley M, NP8, F
NPI #1770971202
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 489-8151
(231) 668-7794 Fax
Medical Group: Great Lakes Ear
Nose Throat
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Mymichigan Medical Center-
Alpena
* Peasley, Cecilia, NP8, F
NPI #1164445524
37304 Kings Hwy
Beaver Island, MI 49782
(231) 448-2275
(231) 448-2348 Fax

Rupert, Vicki S, NP8, F
NPI #1336536309
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
(231) 547-8088 Fax
Medical Group: Physician Clinic
of Charlevoix
Short, Melinda Y, NP8, F
NPI #1841651114
14715 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 347-5155
(231) 547-7942 Fax
Medical Group: Bay Street
Orthopaedics
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital
* Stewart, Deborah A, NP8, F
NPI #1851494272
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
(231) 547-8088 Fax
Medical Group: Charlesvoix
Area Hospital/Prof
Hospital Affiliations: Bronson
Methodist Hospital
* Tufts, Nichol L, NP, F
NPI #1144579798
101 W Hurlbut St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 545-4140
Medical Group: Bear River
Primary Care
2329 Center St Ste 1
Boyne Falls, MI 49713
(231) 545-4140
Medical Group: Bear River
Primary Care

23

 
Michigan - Charlevoix 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your

behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 

 
Specialists



2594 Springvale Rd
Boyne Falls, MI 49713
(231) 545-4140
(833) 992-2439 Fax
Medical Group: Bear River
Primary Care

Obstetrics and Gynecology

* Fuller, Marian R, MD3,8, F
NPI #1225053366
14651 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4477
(231) 392-7334 Fax
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Womens Health Care
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Healthcare Manistee Hospital,
Corewell Health Ludington
Hospital
* Jeakle, James L, MD3,8, M
NPI #1962595777
14651 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
(231) 547-4753 Fax
Hours: TU 9:00AM-3:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Womens Health Care
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 547-8823
(231) 547-4753 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Womens Health Care
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital

Jones, Jody, MD3,8, M
NPI #1447229612
14651 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4477
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital
Hospital Affiliations: St Joseph
Mercy Chelsea, St Joseph Mercy
Hospital
* Mason, Rachel, MD8, F
NPI #1346629847
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-8860
(231) 547-8897 Fax
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Womens Health Care
Tomkins, Trisha, MD3,8, F
NPI #1518329317
14651 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4477
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix Area
Hospital/Prof Fees
Hospital Affiliations: Munson
Medical Center

* Walsworth, Despina Z, MD3,8,
F

NPI #1265554216
14651 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4477
(231) 392-7330 Fax
Provider Language(s):
Romanian, Spanish
Hours: M-TH 9:00AM-5:00PM
F 9:00AM-4:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital
Hospital Affiliations: Ascension
St John Hospital, Oakwood
Hospital and Medical Center, St
John Hospital and Medical
Center, St John
Hospital/Medical CT, William
Beaumont Hospital-Royal Oak,
Corewell Health William
Beaumont Univers, Corewell
Health Dearborn Hospital

Pediatric Nurse Practitioner

Arnold, Kelsey, NP4,8, F
NPI #1447910138
14719 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-3840
(231) 392-7330 Fax
Hours: M-TH 9:00AM-5:00PM
F 9:00AM-4:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital

24

 
Michigan - Charlevoix 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your
behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 



Physician Assistant

* Ferber, Heather L, PA8, F
NPI #1265689392
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 582-5314
(231) 392-7329 Fax
Staff Language(s): Spanish
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Boyne Area
Medical Center
* Ferrigan, Eric, PA8, M
NPI #1477098234
14715 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 347-5155
(231) 547-7942 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Bay Street
Orthopaedics
Fisher, Taylor, PA, M
NPI #1932736816
14715 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 347-5155
Medical Group: Bay Street
Orthopaedics
* Maendel, Leonhard J, PA8, M
NPI #1629138854
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 582-5314
(231) 392-7329 Fax
Staff Language(s): Spanish

Surgery - General

* Kielhorn, Barrett A, DO8, M
NPI #1750720132
14651 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2812
(231) 547-3067 Fax
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Surgeons
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital
* Lame, Marc E, MD3,8, M
NPI #1902833163
14695 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2812
(231) 547-3067 Fax
Provider Language(s): French
Staff Language(s): French
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Surgeons
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital, Munson Medical
Center

Law, Suzanne A, DO3,8,9, F
NPI #1093796476
14695 Park Ave Ste A
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2812
(231) 392-7337 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Surgeons
Hospital Affiliations: Henry Ford
Macomb Hospital-Warren
Campus, Mclaren Bay Region,
Mclaren Flint, Memorial
Healthcare, Oakwood Hospital
and Medical Center, Oakwood
Hospital Medical Center,
Corewell Health Dearborn
Hospital
Maillefer, Roger H, MD3,8, M
NPI #1558373696
14695 Park Ave Ste A
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2812
(231) 392-7337 Fax
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Surgeons
Hospital Affiliations: Kishwaukee
Community Hospital,
Northwestern Lake Forest
Hospital, Northwestern
Memorial Hospital

25

 
Michigan - Charlevoix 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your

behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 

 
Specialists



Markle, Stephanie D, DO3,8, F
NPI #1992937403
14695 Park Ave Ste A
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2812
(231) 392-7337 Fax
Hours: SU-TH 9:00AM-4:00PM
F 9:00AM-2:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital
Hospital Affiliations: Ascension
Borgess Hospital, Borgess
Medical Center

Surgery - Orthopedic

Nemec, Scott A, DO3,8, M
NPI #1215151568
14715 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 347-5155
(231) 547-7942 Fax
Hours: TH 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Bay Street
Orthopaedics
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Charlevoix Area Hospital,
Ingham Regional Medical
Center, Mclaren Greater
Lansing, Munson Healthcare
Otsego Memorial Hospital,
Mymichigan Medical Center-
Alpena

* Nester, Jordan, MD3,8, M
NPI #1689106270
14695 Park Ave Ste A
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2812
(231) 392-7337 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital
Hospital Affiliations: Ochsner
Baptist A Campus of Ochsner
Medi, Ochsner Baptist A
Campus of Omc, Ochsner
Medical Center, Munson
Medical Center

Urology

* McCormick, Lynne M, DO3,8, F
NPI #1194779983
14695 Park Ave Ste A
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 487-2270
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Urology
Hospital Affiliations: Alaska
Native Medical Center, E W
Sparrow/St Lawrence Hospital,
Edward W Sparrow Hospital
Association, Munson Healthcare
Cadillac, St Peters Hospital

Clare

Cardiology

Martindale, Jeffrey, DO3,8, M
NPI #1013158906
602 Beech St Ste 2210
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-8415
(989) 802-8418 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, University of
Michigan Health-Sparrow
815 N Clare Ave
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4434
(989) 539-7747 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, University of
Michigan Health-Sparrow

26

 
Michigan - Clare 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your
behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 



Perez, Leandro, MD1,3,8, M
NPI #1447467949
602 Beech St Ste 2200
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 832-0900
(989) 633-0349 Fax
Provider Language(s): Spanish
Staff Language(s): Spanish
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations: Ascension
Providence Hospital, Ascension
Providence Hospital Southfield,
Huron Valley Sinai Hospital,
Providence Hospital and Med
Center, Mid Michigan Regional
Med Center/Clare, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare, Lee
Memorial Hospital, Gulf Coast
Medical Center

Cardiology - Interventional

* Boguszewski, Andrzej S,
MD3,8, M

NPI #1063580595
602 Beech St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-8415
(989) 466-4748 Fax
Provider Language(s): Polish
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations: Ascension
River District Hospital,
Ascension St John Hospital,
Froedtert Menomonee Falls
Hospital, Froedtert West Bend
Hospital, Mclaren Northern
Michigan, St John Hospital and
Medical Center, St John
Hospital/Medical CT
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 466-7223
(989) 466-7281 Fax
Provider Language(s): Polish
Staff Language(s): Polish
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Ascension
River District Hospital,
Ascension St John Hospital,
Froedtert Menomonee Falls
Hospital, Froedtert West Bend
Hospital, Mclaren Northern
Michigan, St John Hospital and
Medical Center, St John
Hospital/Medical CT

Cardiovascular Disease

* Pacis, Ronald A, DO3,8, M
NPI #1316039936
602 Beech St Ste 2200
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 466-3621
(989) 466-3643 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Ingham
Regional Medical Center,
Mclaren Greater Lansing,
Midmichigan Medical Center
Gratiot, Mymichigan Medical
Center Alma

Chiropractic Medicine

Jordan, Joel, DC8, M
NPI #1497172563
1426 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-3446
(989) 386-2158 Fax
Hours: M 8:00AM-6:00PM
TU 6:30AM-12:00PM
W 8:00AM-6:30PM
TH 6:30AM-12:00PM
F 8:00AM-6:00PM
Medical Group: Clare Alpha
Chiropractic

27

 
Michigan - Clare 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your

behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 

 
Specialists



Keppner, Kurt J, DC8,9, M
NPI #1457464307
218 E 5th St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 424-6360
(989) 424-6362 Fax
Hours: M 8:00AM-5:00PM
TU 9:00AM-6:00PM
W 8:00AM-6:00PM
TH 6:30AM-6:00PM
F 8:00AM-2:00PM
SA 9:00AM-12:00PM
E-mail: KJK071962@AOL.COM
Web Address:
CLARECHIRO.COM
Medical Group: Clare
Hometown Chiropractic

Clinical Cardiac
Electrophysiology

Esan, Opesanmi O, MD1,3,8

NPI #1407003882
602 Beech St Ste 2200
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 488-5470
(989) 488-5475 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-6:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland

703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 488-5470
(989) 488-5475 Fax
Hours: SU-SA 12:00AM-
11:59PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland

Family Practice

* Berlanga, Lorenzo D, MD1,8, M
NPI #1063487411
602 Beech St Ste 1100
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Midmichigan
Medical Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland

Eaton, Keith W, MD1,3, M
NPI #1457589053
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-5000
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Midmichigan
Medical Center-Midland,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Clare, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland
* Greig, Danny D, MD1,3,8, M
NPI #1366484271
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-5120
(989) 802-8880 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland

28

 
Michigan - Clare 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your
behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 



Nelson, Michelle, MD8, F
NPI #1215465687
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Midmichigan
Medical Center Gratiot,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center Alma, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center West Branch, West
Branch Regional Medical Center
602 Beech St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 633-5237
(989) 466-4748 Fax
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Midmichigan
Medical Center Gratiot,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center Alma, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center West Branch, West
Branch Regional Medical Center

Norton, Monica, DO3,8, F
NPI #1215386552
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Midmichigan
Medical Center Gratiot,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center Alma, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center West Branch, West
Branch Regional Medical Center
Okoro, Maduabuchi U, MD1,3,8

NPI #1447556436
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Ascension
Borgess Hospital, Borgess
Medical Center, Henry Ford
Allegiance Health, Midmichigan
Medical Center-Midland,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Midland

Internal Medicine

Doherty, Laurel E, DO8, F
NPI #1710338504
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare
* Jandwani, Pankaj, MD1,3,4,8, M
NPI #1700824612
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Midmichigan
Physicians Group
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center
Gratiot, Midmichigan Medical
Center-Midland, Mymichigan
Medical Center Alma,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Midland

29

 
Michigan - Clare 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your

behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 

 
Specialists



* Jostock, Kenneth H, MD1,3, M
NPI #1861655847
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Genesys
Regional Medical Center, Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Midmichigan
Medical Center-Gladwin,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Alma, West Branch Regional
Medical Center, Mymichigan
Medical Center Gladwin,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Clare, Mymichigan Medical
Center West Branch

* Masoud, Faiza, MD1

NPI #1992061592
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Provider Language(s): Arabic
Staff Language(s): Arabic
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Ascension Providence Hospital,
Mid Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Mymichigan
Medical Center-Alpena,
Providence Hospital and Med
Center, West Branch Regional
Medical Center, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare,
Mymichigan Medical Center
West Branch
* Yadam, Subramanyam, MD3,

M
NPI #1023126448
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 488-5450
(989) 488-5455 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center Gladwin

Zaki, Ahmed, MD1,8, M
NPI #1548750730
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Provider Language(s): Arabic
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Henry Ford
Macomb Hospital

Medical Oncology

* Danso, Daniel Y, MD3,8, M
NPI #1386639680
602 Beech St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-5045
Provider Language(s): Kannada,
Hindi
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Alpena/PR
Hospital Affiliations: Mclaren Bay
Region, Mid Michigan Regional
Med Center/Clare, Midmichigan
Medical Center Gratiot,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Alma, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Midland

30

 
Michigan - Clare 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your
behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 



Neurology

Kiely, James M, MD1,3, M
NPI #1205911096
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-3060
(989) 839-3061 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mid Michigan
Med Center Midland Physicians
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Metropolitan Hospital Center,
Mymichigan Medical Center-
Alpena, West Branch Regional
Medical Center, Mymichigan
Medical Center West Branch,
Memorial Hospital, FHN
Memorial Hospital, Franciscan
Health Crawfordsville

* Macfalda, Brian J, DO1,3,8, M
NPI #1013130053
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-3060
(989) 839-3061 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations: Ascension
Providence Hospital, Ascension
Providence Hospital Southfield,
Mackinac Straits Hospital and
Health Sys, Midmichigan
Medical Center Gratiot,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Alma, Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland,
Providence Hospital and Med
Center
Osso-Rivera, Henry, MD1,3,8, M
NPI #1942557863
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-3960
(989) 839-3061 Fax
Provider Language(s): Spanish
Staff Language(s): Spanish
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations: Bellevue
Hospital Center, Lincoln Medical
and Mental Health Center,
Metropolitan Hospital Center, St
Francis Medical Center, Theda
Clark Medical Center,
Thedacare Regional Medical
Center-Neenah, Harlem Hospital
Center

Nurse Practitioner

Carstensen, Stacy, NP1,8

NPI #1235519638
2812 W Cadillac Dr
Farwell, MI 48622
(989) 588-5050
(989) 588-5052 Fax
Hours: M-F 9:00AM-4:30PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare

Obstetrics and Gynecology

* O'Brien, Elvira M, MD1,3,8, F
NPI #1255500674
602 Beech St Ste 2200
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 837-9400
(989) 837-9410 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:30PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Midland, Midmichigan Medical
Center-Midland

31

 
Michigan - Clare 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your

behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 

 
Specialists



815 N Clare Ave Ste A
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4434
(989) 539-7747 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mid MI Regional
Med Center Clare, Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Midland, Midmichigan Medical
Center-Midland
* Traenkle, Diane, DO1,8, F
NPI #1154358505
602 Beech St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 633-5237
(989) 466-4748 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Mclaren
Central Michigan, Midmichigan
Medical Center Gratiot,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Alma

Pain Management

Salib, Mina, MD3,8, F
NPI #1346734142
602 Beech St Ste 2240
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-8535
(989) 802-8485 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Elk
Regional Health Center Hospital,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Penn Highlands
Clearfield A Campus of PE,
Penn Highlands Dubios, Penn
Highlands Dubois, Penn
Highlands Elk, Scheurer Family
Medical Center, Scheurer
Hospital

Physician Assistant

Hyatt, Kristen E, PA8, F
NPI #1952170151
2812 W Cadillac Dr
Farwell, MI 48622
(989) 588-5050
(989) 588-5052 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare

Jardas, Nichola K, PA8, F
NPI #1083669402
703 N Mcewan St Fl 4
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-8779
(989) 802-8777 Fax
Medical Group: Healogics
Specialty Physicians
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Gladwin, Midmichigan Medical
Center-Midland, Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Gladwin
Petzold, Amanda C, PA, F
NPI #1689122368
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
* Ventimiglia, Sarah, PA8, F
NPI #1548884067
789 N Clare Ave
Harrison, MI 48625
(248) 973-3660
(248) 973-3662 Fax
Medical Group: Innovation
Medicine

32

 
Michigan - Clare 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your
behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 



Podiatry

Vance, David C, DPM8, M
NPI #1043703176
125 Dwyer St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9721
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Edith Clark DPM
Hospital Affiliations: Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare

Pulmonary Medicine

* Blamoun, John, MD1,3, M
NPI #1053490177
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(844) 832-1956
(989) 488-5592 Fax
Provider Language(s): Arabic
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Center Midland
Hospital Affiliations: Genesis
Medical Center, Hurley Medical
Center, Mclaren Flint,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, Omaha Vamc,
St Joseph Wayne Medical
Center, St Josephs Hospital and
Med Center

Radiology - Interventional

Zhang, Dianbo, MD1,8

NPI #1578703153
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1927
(989) 839-1928 Fax
Provider Language(s): Chinese
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: All
Childrens Hospital, Johns
Hopkins All Children's Hospital,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, Parkland
Health, Upstate University
Hospital Community Campus,
UT Southwestern University
Hospital, UT Southwestern
University Hospital-Zale Liphsy

Urgent Care Medicine

Mackinnon, Kenneth M, MD1,3,8,
M
NPI #1245284124
602 Beech St Ste 1100
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mid MI Regional
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland

700 W 5th St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland
* Marshall, Lisa M, MD3,8, F
NPI #1104871169
700 W 5th St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Hospital Affiliations: Alpena
Regional Medical Center,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center Alma, Mymichigan
Medical Center-Alpena, West
Branch Regional Medical
Center, Mymichigan Medical
Center Clare, Mymichigan
Medical Center Gladwin,
Mymichigan Medical Center
West Branch

33

 
Michigan - Clare 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your

behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 

 
Specialists



* Miljour, Karen R, DO1,3,8, F
NPI #1982613535
602 Beech St Ste 1100
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mid MI Regional
Med Center Clare, Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Mackinac
Straits Hospital and Health Sys,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, SSM Health St
Agnes Hospital-Fond Du L, St
Agnes Hospital
700 W 5th St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Hospital Affiliations: Mackinac
Straits Hospital and Health Sys,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, SSM Health St
Agnes Hospital-Fond Du L, St
Agnes Hospital

703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 839-1644
(989) 839-3029 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Medical Group
Hospital Affiliations: Mackinac
Straits Hospital and Health Sys,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, SSM Health St
Agnes Hospital-Fond Du L, St
Agnes Hospital
Newcomb, David E, MD1,8, M
NPI #1326158072
602 Beech St Ste 1100
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland
* Poliskey, Jamie A, MD3,8, M
NPI #1982658787
700 W 5th St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 389-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland

Qureshi, Anum, MD1,8

NPI #1538653134
602 Beech St Ste 3100
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-8773
(989) 802-8771 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations:
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, Mymichigan
Urgent Care Midland
Schafer, Patrick C, MD1,8, M
NPI #1932529799
602 Beech St Ste 1100
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Mid
Michigan Regional Med
Center/Clare, Midmichigan
Medical Center Gratiot,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center Alma, Mymichigan
Medical Center Clare,
Mymichigan Medical Center
Gladwin, Mymichigan Medical
Center West Branch, West
Branch Regional Medical Center

34

 
Michigan - Clare 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your
behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 



* Yi, Chong U, MD1,3,8

NPI #1366641573
602 Beech St Ste 1100
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
Provider Language(s): Korean
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mid MI Regional
Med Center Clare
Hospital Affiliations: Mclaren
Flint, Mclaren Lapeer Region,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, UH Cleveland
Medical Center, West Branch
Regional Medical Center,
Mymichigan Medical Office
Clare, Mymichigan Medical
Center West Branch
700 W 5th St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9911
(989) 386-9913 Fax
Provider Language(s): Korean
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Mymichigan
Med Center Clare, Mymichigan
Medical Centers Gladwin
Hospital Affiliations: Mclaren
Flint, Mclaren Lapeer Region,
Midmichigan Medical Center-
Midland, Mymichigan Medical
Center Midland, UH Cleveland
Medical Center, West Branch
Regional Medical Center,
Mymichigan Medical Office
Clare, Mymichigan Medical
Center West Branch

Kootenai

Chiropractic Medicine

Foot and Ankle Clinic of
Spokane8

NPI #1801287222
8944 N Hess St Ste A
Hayden, ID 83835
(231) 237-0665
(231) 237-0672 Fax
Medical Group: Lakeshore
Chiropractic and Sports Rehab

35

 
Michigan - Kootenai 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 21Telehealth Services.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program. For more information about behavioral/mental health benefits, see “Accessing your

behavioral/mental health benefits” in the Introduction section of this directory.

  

Specialists 

 
Specialists



36

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



Michigan

Charlevoix

Skilled Nursing Facility

* Boulder Park Terrace8

NPI #1508962069
14676 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 237-8041
(231) 237-8041 Fax
Web Address:
WWW.MCLAREN.ORG
Medical Group: Charlevoix
Nursing Home

Clare

Skilled Nursing Facility

* Medilodge of Clare1,8

NPI #1659778868
600 E 4th St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-7723
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Clare Opco

37

 
Skilled Nursing Facilities 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program.

  

 

 Skilled N
ursing Facilities



38

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



Michigan

Charlevoix

Hospital - General

* Munson Healthcare
Charlevoix8

NPI #1346260692
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
(231) 547-8088 Fax
Web Address:
WWW.MUNSONHEALTHCARE.
ORG
Medical Group: Charlevois Area
Hospital Sleep Center

Clare

Hospital - General

Mymichigan Medical Center
Clare
NPI #1568414589
703 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 802-5000
Web Address:
WWW.MIDMICHIGAN.ORG
Medical Group: Mid Michigan
Regional Med Center/Clare

39

 
Hospitals 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).

Some of the network hospitals shown in this section of the provider directory may not be part of your
plan’s network of hospitals that perform organ transplants. For a complete list of Medicare-approved

network facilities for transplant services, please call Customer Service at the number on the back of your
UnitedHealthcare member ID card, or refer to the transplant vendor website information listed in the

“National Vendors” section of this provider directory.
Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program.

  

 

 
H

ospitals



40

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



Michigan

Charlevoix

Ambulatory Surgery Center

Northern Michigan Surgical
Suites8

NPI #1942851639
825 Moll Dr
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 497-1031
(231) 459-4313 Fax
Web Address:
NORTHMICHIGANSS.COM
Medical Group: Northern
Michigan Surgical Suites

Urgent Care Center

Munson Healthcare Charlevoix
Hospital1,8

NPI #1881623031
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024
Web Address:
WWW.MUNSONHEALTHCARE.
ORG

41

 
Urgent Care/Surgicenters 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10 Essential Community
Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program.

  

 

 U
rgent C

are/Surgicenters



42

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



Michigan

Alcona

Licensed Professional
Counselor

* Brown, Ryan J, MA8,9, M
NPI #1558645218
106 5th St
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-6385

Psychiatry

* Talasila, Hema N, MD3,8,9, F
NPI #1104827393
214 W Main St
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-6385
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan

Social Worker

* Barrie, Julia M, MA8,9, F
NPI #1659577161
214 W Main St
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-6385
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan
Catholic Charities of Michigan8

NPI #1528117744
106 5th St
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-6385
214 W Main St
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-6385

Deras, Rebecca A, MA8, F
NPI #1063428654
214 W Main St
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-6385
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan
Imhof, Susan K, MA8,9, F
NPI #1609167162
214 W Main St
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-6385
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan
Ulrich, Jan, MA8, F
NPI #1871638494
214 W Main St
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 356-6385
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan

Bexar

Psychology

Northeast Orthopaedics and
Sports Medicine8

NPI #1184865990
12709 Toepperwein Rd Ste 101
Live Oak, TX 78233
(989) 356-6385
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan

Charlevoix

Audiology

Brown, Sarah R, MA8, F
NPI #1588058770
173 M 66 N
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 903-4620
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Ideal Practice
MNMNT Group MI
* Reckinger, Lindsay K, AUD8, F
NPI #1467867549
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 489-8151
(231) 668-7794 Fax
Medical Group: Great Lakes Ear
Nose Throat

Durable Medical Equipment

* Lincare8

NPI #1043439201
8888 Ance Rd Ste A
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 237-6000
(231) 237-0411 Fax

Laboratory Facility

* Laboratory Corporation of
America

NPI #1740262880
601 Bridge St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-2930
(231) 536-0410 Fax

43

 
Ancillary 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 5 Preferred Laboratory. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10

Essential Community Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

 

 
A

ncillary



Licensed Professional
Counselor

Cwik, Adolph W, MA8, M
NPI #1629105937
7757 Ferry Rd
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 582-2293
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-6:00PM
SA 9:00AM-4:00PM
Medical Group: Occupational
Planning and Placement
Harwood, Kerry, MC8, M
NPI #1700205044
5 W Main St Unit 3
Boyne City, MI 49712
(989) 350-3028
Hours: M-F 2:00PM-7:00PM
SA 9:00AM-5:00PM
E-mail:
KERRY.HARWOOD88@GMAIL.
COM
Medical Group: Pyramid of
Hope Counseling LLC
Marietti, Karen, MA8, F
NPI #1154071322
930 Brockway St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 439-8242
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
* Towne Patton, Jilaine, MA
NPI #1710477278
1035 Boyne Ave
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 439-8100
Vollmer, Jennifer H, MA, F
NPI #1346996022
5200 Marion Center Rd
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-3222
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:30PM

* Wilson, Malcolm, MA8, M
NPI #1548522899
312 Mclean St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(989) 600-7035
Hours: M 5:00PM-9:00PM
TU-W 6:00PM-7:00PM
TH 6:00PM-8:00PM
F 5:00PM-7:00PM
SA 9:00AM-2:00PM
E-mail:
MALCOLM@WILSONWELLNES
SCOUNSELING.COM
Medical Group: Wilson Wellness
Counseling

Psychiatry

* Owen, Dale D, MD3,8, M
NPI #1295803138
14695 Park Ave Ste B
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-8860
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:00PM
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 582-5314
Hours: M-TH 8:00AM-6:00PM
F 8:00AM-5:00PM

Psychology

* Lucido, Michael J, CP8, M
NPI #1760623433
14695 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-8860
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:00PM
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-4024

14709 W Upright St
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-6519
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:00PM
Medical Group: Munson
Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital
14734 Park Ave
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-6554
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
223 N Park St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 582-5314
Hours: M-TH 8:00AM-7:00PM
F 8:00AM-5:00PM

Sleep Medicine

* Boss, Nathan C, MD8, M
NPI #1699794958
14695 Park Ave Ste B
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-2423
(231) 392-7336 Fax
Hours: M-F 9:00AM-4:30PM
E-mail: CBUSMAN@CAH.ORG
Medical Group: Charlevois Area
Hospital Sleep Center
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital
14700 Lake Shore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-3124
(231) 547-8088 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:30PM
Medical Group: Charlevois Area
Hospital Sleep Center
Hospital Affiliations: Charlevoix
Area Hospital

44

 
Ancillary 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 5 Preferred Laboratory. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10

Essential Community Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

 



Social Worker

* Barrie, Julia M, MA8,9, F
NPI #1659577161
12900 Us Highway 31 N
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 237-0048
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan
Imhof, Susan K, MA8,9, F
NPI #1609167162
12900 Us Highway 31 N
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 237-0048
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan
* Peck, Alisha M, MA8, F
NPI #1043765662
668 State St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 330-2303
Medical Group: Alisha Peck
LMSW LLC
718 Boyne Ave
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 330-2303
* Southerton, Amber, MSW8, F
NPI #1962625020
304 4th St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 563-7564
Ulrich, Jan, MA8, F
NPI #1871638494
12900 Us Highway 31 N
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 237-0048
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan

Therapy - Physical

Active Recovery Physical
Therapy and Spo8

NPI #1891304812
250 S Lake St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 222-2121
(231) 222-2009 Fax
E-mail:
HELLO@ACTIVERECOVERYEJ.
COM
Web Address:
WWW.ACTIVERECOVERYEJ.C
OM
Medical Group: XXXXXX
Ingalls, Catherine A, PT8, F
NPI #1396014833
210 S Lake St Ste A
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 459-4750
(231) 459-4749 Fax
Hours: M-F 7:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Northern
Michigan Sports Medicine
Center
Jeakle, Molly A, PT8, F
NPI #1568062016
1516 Bridge St Ste 1
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-0380
(231) 547-0395 Fax
Web Address:
NMSPORTSMED.COM
Medical Group: Northern
Michigan Sports Medicine
Center

Leland, James D, PT8, M
NPI #1689012387
210 S Lake St Ste A
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 459-4750
(231) 459-4749 Fax
Hours: M-TH 7:00AM-5:00PM
E-mail:
JLELAND@NMSPORTSMED.C
OM
Medical Group: Northern
Michigan Sports Medicine
Center
Northern Michigan Sports
Medicine Center8

NPI #1538123906
210 S Lake St Ste A
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 459-4750
(231) 459-4749 Fax
Hours: M-TH 7:00AM-5:00PM
F 7:30AM-6:00PM
6510 M 66 N
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-0380
(231) 547-0395 Fax
Hours: M-TH 7:00AM-5:00PM
F 7:30AM-6:00PM
O Neal, Jaleesa, PT8, F
NPI #1881195824
250 S Lake St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 222-2121
(231) 222-2009 Fax
E-mail:
HELLO@ACTIVERECOVERYEJ.
COM
Web Address:
WWW.ACTIVERECOVERYEJ.C
OM
Medical Group: Active Recovery
Physical Therapy and Spo

45

 
Ancillary 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 5 Preferred Laboratory. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10

Essential Community Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

 

 
A

ncillary



Smith, Joel, PT8, M
NPI #1164981163
1516 Bridge St Ste 1
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-0380
Medical Group: Northern
Michigan Sports Medicine
Center

Clare

Licensed Professional
Counselor

* Charkowske, Christopher R,
MA8,9, M

NPI #1164757944
284 Hillcrest St
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 289-7761
Medical Group: Next Step
Holistic Counseling Center LLC
* Charping, Justin P, MA8, M
NPI #1316373228
284 Hillcrest St
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 289-7761
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Web Address:
WWW.NEXTSTEP-HCC.COM
Medical Group: Next Step
Holistic Counseling Center
Roland, Chelsea, MA8, F
NPI #1316313646
741 Richard Dr
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 402-4072
Hours: TU-F 9:00AM-5:00PM
E-mail:
ROLANDPROFESSIONALCOU
NSELING@GMAIL.COM
Medical Group: Roland
Professional Counseling LLC

Psychiatry

* Kelley, Bobbe J, MD3,8,9

NPI #1205996170
789 N Clare Ave
Harrison, MI 48625
(248) 973-3660
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-4:00PM
E-mail: INFO@ORTELE.COM
Web Address:
WWW.ORTELE.COM
Medical Group: Physician
Universe

Social Worker

* Community Mental Health For
Central Mich8

NPI #1881622892
789 N Clare Ave
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-2141
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM

Therapy - Physical

Evergreen Physical Therapy8

NPI #1033122718
158 N 1st St Ste D
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4167
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
* Hockemeyer, Jason S, PT, M
NPI #1346738283
107 Schoolcrest Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9170
(989) 386-9220 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy

158 N 1st St Ste D
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4167
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
Holt, Jacob, PT8, M
NPI #1497448187
1513 N Mcewan St Ste 1
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 424-6088
Medical Group: Sport Summit
Physical Therapy
* Kohn, Jennifer L, PT8, F
NPI #1982001491
107 Schoolcrest Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 837-1529
(989) 386-9220 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
158 N 1st St Ste D
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4167
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
Kucharek, Zachary T, PT8, M
NPI #1861985244
107 Schoolcrest Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(800) 873-4575
(989) 246-2315 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy

46

 
Ancillary 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 5 Preferred Laboratory. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10

Essential Community Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

 



158 N 1st St Ste D
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4167
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
McConnell, Jordan R, PT8, M
NPI #1023508660
1513 N Mcewan St Ste 1
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 317-0070
(989) 266-5056 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
E-mail:
ADMIN@SPORTSUMMITPT.CO
M
Web Address:
SPORTSUMMITPT.COM
Medical Group: Sport Summit
Physical Therapy
* McMillan, Mitchell L, PT8, M
NPI #1376643320
158 N 1st St Ste D
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4167
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Hours: M-TH 8:00AM-5:00PM
F 8:00AM-2:00PM
E-mail:
CL0425@USPHCLINIC.COM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy

* McMillan, Trisha A, PT8, F
NPI #1659330702
107 Schoolcrest Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9170
(989) 246-2315 Fax
Hours: M-W 8:00AM-5:00PM
TH 8:00AM-2:00PM
F 8:00AM-5:00PM
E-mail:
CL0423@USPHCLINIC.COM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
158 N 1st St Ste D
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4167
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
E-mail:
CL0423@USPHCLINIC.COM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
* Morgan, Jessica L, PT8, F
NPI #1578522876
107 Schoolcrest Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9170
(989) 386-9220 Fax
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
158 N 1st St Ste D
Harrison, MI 48625
(989) 539-4167
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy

Taylor, Margaret, PT8, F
NPI #1740763143
107 Schoolcrest Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9170
(989) 386-9220 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
Walter, Theresa R, PT8, F
NPI #1265939664
107 Schoolcrest Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9170
(989) 386-9220 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
E-mail:
CL0423@USPHCLINIC.COM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy
Zelkowski, Charles W, PT8, M
NPI #1922445964
107 Schoolcrest Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-9170
(989) 246-2315 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy

Hamilton

Therapy - Physical

Eton, Mitchell F, PT8, F
NPI #1598168064
2339 Mccallie Ave Ste 300
Chattanooga, TN 37404
(989) 539-4167
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00AM-5:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy

47

 
Ancillary 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 5 Preferred Laboratory. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10

Essential Community Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

 

 
A

ncillary



Potter

Psychology

Weinheimer, Wyatt, LPC8, F
NPI #1184865990
6830 Plum Creek Dr
Amarillo, TX 79124
(231) 237-0048
Medical Group: Catholic
Charities of Michigan

Ward

Therapy - Physical

Perkins, Tiara, PT8, M
NPI #1922445964
2915 10th St SW
Minot, ND 58701
(323) 690-1870
(989) 539-4436 Fax
Hours: M-TH 8:00AM-5:00PM
F 8:00AM-2:00PM
Medical Group: Evergreen
Physical Therapy

48

 
Ancillary 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Closed to new enrollment. 2 Accepting existing patients only. 3 Board Certified. 4

Practice Limitations. 5 Preferred Laboratory. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training. 10

Essential Community Provider. 11 Joint Commission on Accreditation of Hospital Organizations (JCAHO).
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

 



DENTAL
Make sure your plan includes dental coverage
Members whose plan includes additional dental services may see the following dental providers. If
your plan does not cover additional dental benefits and you visit one of these providers, your services
will not be covered.

Not all network dental providers may be included in this list. This list may change. For complete, up-to-
date information, or to change your dental provider, contact UnitedHealthcare Customer Service at the
toll-free number on the back of your UnitedHealthcare member ID card. Please see your Evidence of
Coverage for details about plan benefits, limitations and exclusions.

Michigan

Alcona

Dentistry - General

Broers, Jennifer L, DDS, F
NPI #1942560933
177 N Barlow Rd
Harrisville, MI 48740
(989) 736-8157
Ewing, David, DDS, M
NPI #1033207139
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Hensel, Steven R, DDS, M
NPI #1821045733
324 N Barlow Rd PO Box 220
Lincoln, MI 48742
(989) 736-8422
(734) 591-3355 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

Kakarla, Swapna P, DMD, F
NPI #1063461267
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Ludkin, David O, DDS, M
NPI #1992130744
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Rodriguez, Steven R, DDS, M
NPI #1518029883
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Samona, Joseph, DDS, M
NPI #1023636446
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

Sevener, Jeffrey D, DDS, M
NPI #1184953192
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Su, Michael S, DDS, M
NPI #1720630809
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Provider Language(s): Chinese
Staff Language(s): Chinese
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Tseng, Alison, DDS, F
NPI #1912436908
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

49

 
Michigan - Alcona 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training.
If your plan does not cover additional routine dental services, or if you are not enrolled in an optional

supplemental rider and you visit one of these providers, your services will not be covered.
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

Dental 

 
D

ental



Welch, Branden M, DDS, M
NPI #1154897353
1889 W Trask Lake Rd
Barton City, MI 48705
(989) 736-7000
(989) 736-7047 Fax
Provider Language(s): Spanish,
Swahili
Staff Language(s): Spanish,
Swahili
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

Charlevoix

Dentistry - General

Bassett, Nicolette A, DDS, F
NPI #1073127254
37304 Kings Hwy
Beaver Island, MI 49782
(231) 448-2814
Hours: M 9:30-6:00
TU 7:00-3:30
Bassett, Nicolette A, DDS, F
NPI #1073127254
603 Bridge St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-3000
Hours: M-F 8:00-4:30
Collins, Stephanie L, DDS, F
NPI #1487087508
37304 Kings Hwy
Beaver Island, MI 49782
(231) 448-2814
Provider Language(s): Spanish
Staff Language(s): Spanish
Hours: M 9:30-6:00
TU 7:00-3:30

Collins, Stephanie L, DDS, F
NPI #1487087508
603 Bridge St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-3000
Provider Language(s): Spanish
Staff Language(s): Spanish
Hours: M-F 8:00-4:30
Desjardins, Amanda M, DDS, F
NPI #1336309889
101 Maple Ridge Dr
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-2601
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Desjardins, William, DDS, M
NPI #1013172071
101 Maple Ridge Dr
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-2601
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Fleming, Michael, DDS, M
NPI #1386618353
830 State St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 582-8000
(231) 582-5010 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Hall, Sara, DDS, F
NPI #1154490241
121 Main St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-1000
Kaysserian, Kerry, DDS, M
NPI #1528162872
108 S Lake St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-3307
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

Merritt, Heidi, DDS, F
NPI #1740696228
37304 Kings Hwy
Beaver Island, MI 49782
(231) 448-2814
Hours: M 9:30-6:00
TU 7:00-3:30
Merritt, Heidi, DDS, F
NPI #1740696228
603 Bridge St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-3000
Hours: M-F 8:00-4:30
Paga, Joel W, DDS, M
NPI #1679656433
112 S Lake St
Boyne City, MI 49712
(231) 582-9781
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Pruden, William B III, DMD, M
NPI #1215058185
37304 Kings Hwy
Beaver Island, MI 49782
(231) 448-2814
Hours: M 9:30-6:00
TU 7:00-3:30
Pruden, William B III, DMD, M
NPI #1215058185
603 Bridge St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-3000
Hours: M-F 8:00-4:30
Rudoni, Natalie L, DDS, F
NPI #1518251743
603 Bridge St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-3000
Provider Language(s): Italian
Staff Language(s): Italian
Hours: M-F 8:00-4:30

50

 
Michigan - Charlevoix 
 

*Accepts Medicaid. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training.
If your plan does not cover additional routine dental services, or if you are not enrolled in an optional
supplemental rider and you visit one of these providers, your services will not be covered.
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

Dental 



Sherman, Laurie A, DDS, F
NPI #1508991720
37304 Kings Hwy
Beaver Island, MI 49782
(231) 448-2814
Hours: M 9:30-6:00
TU 7:00-3:30
Sherman, Laurie A, DDS, F
NPI #1508991720
603 Bridge St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-3000
Hours: M-F 8:00-4:30
Steward, Kyle A, DDS, M
NPI #1154684264
108 S Lake St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-3307
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Tinker, Mildred J, DDS, F
NPI #1407021991
6483 M 66 N
Charlevoix, MI 49720
(231) 547-9141
Provider Language(s): Arabic,
Spanish
Staff Language(s): Arabic,
Spanish

Clare

Dentistry - General

Austin, Alfred, DDS, M
NPI #1568479913
104 W Wheaton Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-7021
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

Ayers-Sallows, Nancy J, DDS, F
NPI #1437253911
815 N Clare Ave Ste C
Harrison, MI 48625
(877) 313-6232
Burke, Perry, DDS, M
NPI #1437726098
104 W Wheaton Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-7021
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00
Delancey, Kaitlyn M, DDS, F
NPI #1760906820
815 N Clare Ave Ste C
Harrison, MI 48625
(877) 313-6232
Provider Language(s): Farsi,
French, Turkish
O'brien, Michael B, DDS, M
NPI #1942876545
815 N Clare Ave Ste C
Harrison, MI 48625
(877) 313-6232

Sacramento

Dentistry - General

Stanford Hospital and Clinics
NPI #1013172071
2801 K St
Sacramento, CA 95816
(231) 536-2601
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

San Diego

Dentistry - General

Harutunian, Anita, DDS, M
NPI #1831268713
951 Seacoast Dr
Imperial Beach, CA 91932
(231) 547-1100
(231) 237-0170 Fax
Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

51

 
Michigan - San Diego 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 8 Handicap Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training.
If your plan does not cover additional routine dental services, or if you are not enrolled in an optional

supplemental rider and you visit one of these providers, your services will not be covered.
Please call provider’s office to confirm enrollment availability and participation in the Medicaid program

  

Dental 

 
D

ental



52

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



 
 

VISION
Vision care
Members whose benefits include additional vision care, such as preventative eye exams and eyewear,
may see the following vision providers. Not all network vision providers may be included in this list. This
list may change. Please see your Evidence of Coverage for details about plan benefits, limitations and
exclusions.

Note: For Medicare-covered vision care (medical conditions of the eye, glaucoma screenings, cataract
services, etc.), see the Specialists section of this directory.

If your plan does not include additional vision care benefits and you visit one of these providers, your
services will not be covered.

Michigan

Charlevoix

Steven A Voci OD PC3,9,9

Voci, Steven A, OD, M
NPI #1548240260
601 Bridge St
East Jordan, MI 49727
(231) 536-2240
(231) 536-2875 Fax
Web Address:
www.goseedrvoci.com

Clare

Alan D Scott OD PC3,9,9

Scott, Alan D, OD, M
NPI #1114911666
605 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-2111
(989) 386-2180 Fax
Web Address:
WWW.DRSCOTTANDTROMMA
TER.COM
Alan D Scott OD PC3,9,9

Trommater, Sarah M, OD, F
NPI #1801881842
605 N Mcewan St
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-2111
(989) 386-2180 Fax
Web Address:
www.drscottandtrommater.com

John A Finn OD PC3,9,9

Finn, John, OD, M
NPI #1114952348
110 W Wheaton Ave
Clare, MI 48617
(989) 386-3401

Lincoln

Charlevoix Eye Center3,9,9

Adewunmi, Adeshola K, OD, M
NPI #1376808071
401 E Vaughn Ave Ste 104-105
Ruston, LA 71270

Plymouth

Steven A Voci OD PC3,9,9

Chan, Alfredo R, OD, M
NPI #1548240260
105 Webster St Ste 6
Hanover, MA 02339
(231) 547-2901
(231) 547-2902 Fax
Web Address:
GOSEEDRVOCI.COM

53

 
Michigan - Plymouth 

 

*Accepts Medicaid. 1 Exam Services. 2 Hardware Services. 3 Exam and Hardware Services. 8 Handicap
Accessible. 9 Cultural Competency Training.

If your plan does not cover additional routine vision care services, and you visit one of these providers,
your services will not be covered.

Please call the provider’s office to confirm the provider’s enrollment availability and participation in the
Medicaid program.

  

Vision 

 
Vision



54

This page is intentionally left blank.

  



ABUSE

Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F

ADOLESCENT CARE (13-18
YEARS)

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M
Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F

ADULT CARE (18 + YEARS)

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M
Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

ANGER

Harwood, Kerry, MC, M

ANXIETY

Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

ATTENTION DEFICIT
DISORDERS (ADHD)

Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F

BIPOLAR DISORDER

Peck, Alisha M, MA, F

CAREGIVER SERVICES

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M

CHILD CARE (6-12 YEARS)

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F

COGNITIVE BEHAVIORAL
THERAPY

Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F

CO-OCCURRING
DISORDERS

Peck, Alisha M, MA, F

CSHC

Arnold, Kelsey, NP, F
Clarke, Shaun M, PA, M
Eby, Andrea, NP, F
Edwards, Benjamin J, MD, M
Ferber, Heather L, PA, F
Harmeling, Michael J, MD, M
Kaatz, Ashley, DO, F
Kruttlin, Kiann, PA, F
Ling, Thomas, MD, M
Loewen, Chris A, MD, M
Macmaster, John, DO, M
Maendel, Leonhard J, PA, M
Marshall, Thomas J, MD, M
Peasley, Cecilia, NP, F
Rao, Raj, MD, M
Ritchie, Kimberly R, NP, F

Sharapova, Darcie J, MD, F
Talsma, Jean C, DO, F
Tinney, Roderic E, MD, M
Wendling, Andrea L, MD, F
Whitscell, Brandon W, PA, M
Wise, Loren M, MD, F

DEPRESSION

Kelley, Bobbe J, MD
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

DEVELOPMENTALLY
DISABLED

Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

DIALECTICAL BEHAVIORAL
THERAPY

Peck, Alisha M, MA, F

DISABILITY EVALUATION &
MANAGEMENT

Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F

EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE
PROGRAM (EAP)

Brown, Ryan J, MA, M
Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F

FAMILY THERAPY

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M

55

 
Areas of Expertise 

 

  

 

 
A

reas of Expertise



Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F

GENERAL THERAPY

Brown, Ryan J, MA, M
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F
Talsma, Jean C, DO, F

GERIATRIC CARE (65+
YEARS)

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M
Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

GRIEF

Peck, Alisha M, MA, F

HIV/ AIDS

Feihel, Dennis M, MD, M

LGBTQ SUPPORTIVE

Talsma, Jean C, DO, F

MARRIAGE & COUPLE''S
THERAPY

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F

MEDICATION ASSISTED
TREATMENT (MAT)

Kelley, Bobbe J, MD

MEDICATION MANAGEMENT

Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

MOOD DISORDERS

Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

OBSESSIVE COMPULSIVE
DISORDER (OCD)

Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

PERSONALITY DISORDERS

Roland, Chelsea, MA, F
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

PHOBIAS

Roland, Chelsea, MA, F
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

POST TRAUMATIC STRESS
DISORDER (PTSD)

Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

PRESCHOOL AGE CARE (0-5
YEARS)

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M

PSYCHOLOGICAL
EVALUATIONS FOR

BARIATRIC/ GASTRIC
SURGERY

Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

SCHIZOPHRENIA

Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F

SUBSTANCE USE
DISORDERS

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M
Harwood, Kerry, MC, M
Kelley, Bobbe J, MD
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F

TELEMENTAL HEALTH
CAPABILITY

Charkowske, Christopher R, MA,
M
Charping, Justin P, MA, M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F

TRAUMA

Charping, Justin P, MA, M
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F

56

 
Areas of Expertise 
 

  

 



A
Active Recovery Physical Therapy and Spo.........45
Alan D Scott OD PC...................................................53
Antonishen, Mark, MD, M.........................................18
Arnold, Kelsey, NP, F.......................................... 24, 55
Austin, Alfred, DDS, M...............................................51
Ayers-Sallows, Nancy J, DDS, F..............................51

B
Barrie, Julia M, MA, F......................................... 43, 45
Bassett, Nicolette A, DDS, F.................................... 50
Beavers, Zachary J, MD, M......................................19
Beigle, Marjorie, NP, F............................................... 22
Berlanga, Lorenzo D, MD, M................................... 28
Blamoun, John, MD, M............................................. 33
Boguszewski, Andrzej S, MD, M.............................27
Boss, Nathan C, MD, M............................................ 44
Boulder Park Terrace.................................................37
Broers, Jennifer L, DDS, F........................................49
Brown, Melodie R, MD, F..........................................22
Brown, Ryan J, MA, M................................ 43, 55, 56
Brown, Sarah R, MA, F..............................................43
Burke, Perry, DDS, M.................................................51

C
Carstensen, Stacy, NP...............................................31
Catholic Charities of Michigan................................ 43
Charkowske, Christopher R, MA, M........ 46, 55, 56
Charlevoix Eye Center............................................... 53
Charping, Justin P, MA, M.................................46, 56
Clarke, Shaun M, PA, M.....................................21, 55
Collins, Stephanie L, DDS, F....................................50
Community Mental Health For Central Mich....... 46
Cross, Spencer, NP, M.............................................. 23
Cwik, Adolph W, MA, M............................................44

D
Danso, Daniel Y, MD, M............................................ 30
Danziger, Phoebe D, MD, F......................................19
Dawson, Taylor, MD................................................... 21
Delancey, Kaitlyn M, DDS, F.....................................51
Deras, Rebecca A, MA, F......................................... 43
Desjardins, Amanda M, DDS, F...............................50
Desjardins, William, DDS, M.................................... 50
Doherty, Laurel E, DO, F........................................... 29
Donovan, Kelly R, DO................................................ 17

E
Eaton, Keith W, MD, M.............................................. 28
Eby, Andrea, NP, F.............................................. 21, 55
Edwards, Benjamin J, MD, M........................... 17, 55
Esan, Opesanmi O, MD............................................ 28

Eton, Mitchell F, PT, F.................................................47
Evergreen Physical Therapy.................................... 46
Ewing, David, DDS, M............................................... 49

F
Feihel, Dennis M, MD, M................................... 22, 56
Ferber, Heather L, PA, F.....................................25, 55
Ferrigan, Eric, PA, M.................................................. 25
Fisher, Taylor, PA, M...................................................25
Fitzgerald, Jacqueline M, DO, F..............................17
Fleming, Michael, DDS, M........................................50
Foot and Ankle Clinic of Spokane..........................35
Fuller, Marian R, MD, F..............................................24

G
Greig, Danny D, MD, M............................................. 28

H
Hall, Sara, DDS, F....................................................... 50
Harmeling, Michael J, MD, M........................... 18, 55
Harutunian, Anita, DDS, M....................................... 51
Harwood, Kerry, MC, M..............................44, 55, 56
Hensel, Steven R, DDS, M........................................49
Herringa, Kellie A, NON, F........................................23
Hockemeyer, Jason S, PT, M...................................46
Holt, Jacob, PT, M...................................................... 46
Hyatt, Kristen E, PA, F................................................32

I
Imhof, Susan K, MA, F........................................43, 45
Ingalls, Catherine A, PT, F........................................ 45

J
Jandwani, Pankaj, MD, M.........................................29
Jardas, Nichola K, PA, F........................................... 32
Jeakle, James L, MD, M............................................24
Jeakle, Molly A, PT, F.................................................45
John A Finn OD PC................................................... 53
Jones, Jody, MD, M................................................... 24
Jordan, Joel, DC, M................................................... 27
Jostock, Kenneth H, MD, M..................................... 30

K
Kaatz, Ashley, DO, F........................................... 17, 55
Kakarla, Swapna P, DMD, F..................................... 49
Kaysserian, Kerry, DDS, M....................................... 50
Kelley, Bobbe J, MD.................................... 46, 55, 56
Keppner, Kurt J, DC, M............................................. 28
Kielhorn, Barrett A, DO, M........................................25
Kiely, James M, MD, M..............................................31
Kohn, Jennifer L, PT, F.............................................. 46
Kruttlin, Kiann, PA, F...........................................21, 55
Kucharek, Zachary T, PT, M.....................................46

57

 
 

Index of Providers 

 

 

 
Index of Providers



L
Laboratory Corporation of America....................... 43
Lame, Marc E, MD, M................................................25
Law, Suzanne A, DO, F............................................. 25
Leland, James D, PT, M............................................ 45
Lincare.......................................................................... 43
Ling, Thomas, MD, M.........................................19, 55
Llewellyn, Karie L, NP, F............................................23
Loewen, Chris A, MD, M....................................18, 55
Lucido, Michael J, CP, M.......................................... 44
Ludkin, David O, DDS, M..........................................49

M
Macfalda, Brian J, DO, M..........................................31
Mackinnon, Kenneth M, MD, M.............................. 33
Macmaster, John, DO, M...................................17, 55
Maendel, Leonhard J, PA, M............................ 25, 55
Maillefer, Roger H, MD, M........................................ 25
Marietti, Karen, MA, F................................................44
Markle, Stephanie D, DO, F......................................26
Marshall, Lisa M, MD, F.............................................33
Marshall, Thomas J, MD, M.............................. 17, 55
Martindale, Jeffrey, DO, M........................................26
Mason, Kaley M, NP, F.............................................. 23
Mason, Rachel, MD, F............................................... 24
Masoud, Faiza, MD.................................................... 30
McConnell, Jordan R, PT, M....................................47
McCormick, Lynne M, DO, F....................................26
McFadden, Brian P, DC, M.......................................22
McKenney, Anna, MD, F........................................... 21
McMillan, Mitchell L, PT, M...................................... 47
McMillan, Trisha A, PT, F.......................................... 47
Medilodge of Clare.....................................................37
Merritt, Heidi, DDS, F.................................................50
Mienk, Douglas R, MD, M........................................ 19
Miljour, Karen R, DO, F..............................................34
Morgan, Jessica L, PT, F...........................................47
Munson Healthcare Charlevoix...............................39
Munson Healthcare Charlevoix Hospital...............41
Mymichigan Medical Center Clare.........................39

N
Nelson, Michelle, MD, F............................................ 29
Nemec, Scott A, DO, M.............................................26
Nester, Jordan, MD, M...............................................26
Newcomb, David E, MD, M......................................34
Northeast Orthopaedics and Sports Medicine...43
Northern Michigan Sports Medicine Center........45
Northern Michigan Surgical Suites........................ 41
Norton, Monica, DO, F.............................................. 29

O
O Neal, Jaleesa, PT, F............................................... 45
O'Brien, Elvira M, MD, F............................................ 31
O'brien, Michael B, DDS, M..................................... 51
Ochoa, Anthony B, MD, M....................................... 22
Okoro, Maduabuchi U, MD...................................... 29
Osso-Rivera, Henry, MD, M......................................31
Owen, Dale D, MD, M................................................44

P
Pacis, Ronald A, DO, M............................................ 27
Paga, Joel W, DDS, M............................................... 50
Peasley, Cecilia, NP, F........................................ 23, 55
Peck, Alisha M, MA, F................................. 45, 55, 56
Perez, Leandro, MD, M............................................. 27
Perkins, T iara, PT, M..................................................48
Petzold, Amanda C, PA, F........................................ 32
Poliskey, Jamie A, MD, M......................................... 34
Pruden, William B III, DMD, M................................. 50

Q
Qureshi, Anum, MD................................................... 34

R
Rao, Raj, MD, M...................................................17, 55
Reckinger, Lindsay K, AUD, F..................................43
Riddle, Andrew J, DO, M.......................................... 22
Ritchie, Kimberly R, NP, F................................. 21, 55
Rodriguez, Steven R, DDS, M..................................49
Roland, Chelsea, MA, F..............................46, 55, 56
Rudoni, Natalie L, DDS, F.........................................50
Rupert, Vicki S, NP, F................................................ 23

S
Salib, Mina, MD, F...................................................... 32
Samona, Joseph, DDS, M........................................ 49
Schafer, Patrick C, MD, M........................................ 34
Sevener, Jeffrey D, DDS, M...................................... 49
Sharapova, Darcie J, MD, F.............................. 18, 55
Sherman, Laurie A, DDS, F...................................... 51
Short, Melinda Y, NP, F..............................................23
Slocum, Nicklaus K, MD........................................... 22
Smith, Joel, PT, M.......................................................46
Southerton, Amber, MSW, F.................................... 45
Stanford Hospital and Clinics..................................51
Steven A Voci OD PC................................................ 53
Steward, Kyle A, DDS, M...........................................51
Stewart, Deborah A, NP, F........................................23
Su, Michael S, DDS, M.............................................. 49

T
Talasila, Hema N, MD, F............................. 43, 55, 56
Talsma, Jean C, DO, F................................ 19, 55, 56

58

 
 
Index of Providers 

   

 



Taylor, Margaret, PT, F...............................................47
Tinker, Mildred J, DDS, F.......................................... 51
Tinney, Roderic E, MD, M..................................19, 55
Tomkins, Trisha, MD, F..............................................24
Towne Patton, Jilaine, MA........................................ 44
Traenkle, Diane, DO, F...............................................32
Tseng, Alison, DDS, F................................................ 49
Tufts, Nichol L, NP, F..................................................23

U
Ulrich, Jan, MA, F................................................ 43, 45

V
Vance, David C, DPM, M.......................................... 33
Vanderbrook, Robert, MD, M.................................. 19
Ventimiglia, Sarah, PA, F...........................................32
Vollmer, Jennifer H, MA, F........................................ 44

W
Walsworth, Despina Z, MD, F.................................. 24
Walter, Theresa R, PT, F............................................47
Weinheimer, Wyatt, LPC, F.......................................48
Welch, Branden M, DDS, M.....................................50
Wendling, Andrea L, MD, F...............................18, 55
Whitscell, Brandon W, PA, M............................21, 55
Wilkin, Aaron D, DC, M............................................. 22
Wilson, Malcolm, MA, M...........................................44
Wise, Loren M, MD, F.........................................18, 55

Y
Yadam, Subramanyam, MD, M............................... 30
Yi, Chong U, MD.........................................................35
Young, Anna, MD, F...................................................18

Z
Zaki, Ahmed, MD, M..................................................30
Zelkowski, Charles W, PT, M................................... 47
Zhang, Dianbo, MD....................................................33

59

 
 

Index of Providers 

 

 

 
Index of Providers





This page is intentionally left blank.



CSMI25LP0252393_000

For more information, please contact Customer Service at:

Not a member yet?

Toll-free 1-888-834-3721, TTY 711
8 a.m.-8 p.m., local time, 7 days a week

Already a member?

MyUHC.com/CommunityPlan

Toll-free 1-844-368-6885, TTY 711

8 a.m.-8 p.m.: 7 Days Oct-Mar; M-F Apr-Sept


